7/23/2009 9:23:05 AM PAGE

4/007

Fax Server

P.05

TO: LAND O'LAKES, INC. COMPANY: 4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE NORTH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

										
	Electronic Version of Stylesheet Version				07/21/2009 900139089			-		
	SUBMISSION TYPE:				NEW ASSIGNMENT					
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:				ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
	CONVEYING PARTY	DAT	<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>					
ı	Name	Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type					
I	Land O'Lakes, Inc.					Entity Ty CORPORATION:	/pe			
ľ	RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
	Name:	Forage Genetics International, LLC						¬ i		
	Street Address:		N5292 Gills Conlee Road South							
1	City:	· -	West Salem							
	State/Country:	WIS	WISCONSIN							
	Postel Code:	_	54869							
	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA								
F	PROPERTY NUMBER:	DPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
	Property Type Number			Word Mark						
			3062190		FORAGE FIRST					
	Registration Number: 3488545 Registration Number: 2593057		3488545	_	FORAGE FIRST					
				RABBIT EARS			c			
_										
٠	CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
F	Fax Number: 78643764 Coppe									
C	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
			mgoebel@b	andolakes.com						
	Correspondent Name:		Land O'Lakes, Inc.							
	Address Line 1;		4001 Lexington Avenue North							
	Address Line 2: Address Line 4;		MS 2500							
	Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSN TO FGI										

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Dorsey Signature:

/cd/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0847 JUL 30 2009 11:04 FR LAND O'LAKES LAW DEPT1 481 2832 TO 915712730140 P.06 //23/2009 9:23:05 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO: LAND O'LAKES, INC. COMPANY: 4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE NORTH

「大学的 東京の語のできる できる ないとう () 東京できる (See) できる

Date:

O7/21/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=LOL to Forage Gen Assmts 7-20-09#page1.tif
source=LOL to Forage Gen Assmts 7-20-09#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0848 JUL 30 2009 11:04 FR LAND O'LAKES LAW DEPT1 481 2832 TO 915712730140 P.07
7/23/2009 9:23:05 AM PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

TO: LAND O'LAKES, INC. COMPANY: 4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE NORTH

第四次のは、「おきないない」は、「はいい」、「いっている」、「いっていっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっている」、「いっていっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしい。」、「いっしい、「いっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっしいっ

THE COURT OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, on July 20, 2009, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL") and Forage Genetics International, LLC (hereinafter "FGI") entered into an agreement wherein LOL assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to FGI of its trademarks, on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, LOL has used the trademark; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, FGI, a Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is is N5292 Gills Conlee Road South West Salem, WI 54669, is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LOL assigns to FGI, LOL's entire rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified registration thereof.

Dated this 20thday of July 2009.

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

By Print Name: Deter S. Jarzen
Title: Ass.T. Secretary

) ss

County of Ramsey

On this <u>20th</u>day of <u>July</u>, 2009 before me appeared Peter S. Janzen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Land O'Lakes. Inc..

Notary Public

BRENDA GOEBEL
HOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Empires Jan. 81, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004033 FRAME: 0849 JUL 30 2009 11:04 FR LAND O'LAKES LAW DEPT1 481 2832 TO 915712730140 P.08 7/23/2009 9:23:05 AM PAGE

7/007

Fax Server

. TO: LAND O'LAKES, INC. COMPANY: 4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE NORTH

The state of the s

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Trudemark	Registration Number
FORAGE FIRST	3,062,190
FORAGE FIRST LOGO	3,488,545
RABBIT EARS	2,593,057

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/21/2009 REEL: 004033 FRAME, 0850 **